
O?.DINA.'./CE NO. 3817

A~T Oi!D!rANCE TO DETER:~IiiiE THE ASSESS),~ENTS AGAINST ' THE PROPERTIES

r"~".T~ v BENEFITTED BY STREET & iVA%ER IMPROVEMENTS, W-74-1, k~ORY

SIiE, ST-74-8, 24TIi A~NUE - 145 FT. EAST. OF OAK TO GEARY; ST-74-9, KRiBS

FIRST AWD SECOND FODN.; ST-74-19, PINE I.AWE - 24TH TO 2STH; ST-74-22A,
DEVON PBCE AND DECL.~RiNG AN EMERGENCY.

RECITkLS:

1. The sewer assessment as referred to in this ordinance and previ',u's

resolutions and ordinances are the '~treet &-.wetell Imp.% roserye ~V-74-1, Armory
Site, ST-74-8, 24th Avenue - 145 ft. east of oak to Geary; ST-74-9, Kribs First

and Second Addn.; ST-74-19, Pine Lane - 24th to 25th; ST-74-22A, Devon Place

2. Preliminary resolutions and ordinances prescribing the manner and

extent of the improvements are set forth in Resolution Nos.

The assessments set forth in the following ordinance are based

upon the request and recommendation of the City Engineer in compliance

with. Ordinance . No. 28~4.

TIlE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOV,,;S:

Section l: COST

The total cost of the S~re.et &-Water- to serve W-74-1, Armory Site, ST-74-8,
24th Avenue - 145 ft. east of Oak to Geary; ST-74-9, Kribs First and Second Addn.;
ST-74-1~, Pine Lane - 24th to 25th; and ST-74-22A, Devon Place are as follows:

Misc.

SCF Cost

2,426.74
10,024.10

26,939.03

1],706.31

7,729.05

V-74-], Armory site v.,ater line

ST-74--8, 2,1th Av.-145' east

of Oak to Geary
ST-74-9, K~!bs lst,2nd Addn.

ST-?4--] '.',,', Fine L-nne-24th'to
25th

ST-'/4-22A, Devon Place

2,688,63

8,035.70

2,950.49

2,074.00

5,748.82 68,825.23

13% E.L.A.

1,615.48
1,503.62

4,040.85

1,755.95

1,159.36

10,075.26

Total

1~,04Z.22
1~,216.2S

39,015.58

16,412.75

10,962.41

94,649.3 1



Ii~u.!rdepartmental }. fcr. lvrandum

Engineer] ng Dcpart:~ent

SU gJ iZC/:

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Final Assessment: W-74-1 Armory Site Water Line

City Manager

Carl Fair, Eng. Tech. III

November 13, 1974 ( Revised)

PROJECT COSTS

A. Construction Cost

B. ELA 15%

TOTAL PROJECT COST

ASSESSABLE COSTS

12,426.74
1,615.48

A'cmory participation'
A.    6" pipe equivalent                 $5,559.84
B.    Rock fill, concrete and

asphalt in place                   $1,312.67
C. Fitting, valves                       $ 898.99

D. ELA 13%

Total Armory Participation

City participation
A. Pipe oversizing
B.    Public horks

1) Labor            $715. O0

2) Backhoe &

front-end

loader     $ 288. O0

3)  Truck rental 96.00

4)  Pump rental 12.00

S)  Compressor
renta 1 8.00

C. Trenching

D. IiLA 13%

l'ot~:l City Pnrticipati on

TOTAL PP, OJECF COST

2,681.24

1,119.00
ass.00

14,042.22

771.S0
1,010.30

8,781.80

655.

c,05. s

5,260.42

14,042.22



F.. 1 ' ~ 0' ;'

ssment

L;.~:~b~'--I3, 1974

OD OF ASSESSmeNT

The ~r~aorf shall be assessed for all c~f the 6" equivalent cost for the

wzter line in place. The

the project cost.

SESSMENT DATA

See attaci~ed sheet.

Respectfull), submitted,

Carl Fair

Eng. Te~h. III

ka





SUBJECT:

rOt

FRG:.I:

DATE:

Intctdep.:. :.-aentaI , Mcmora;~dum.

Engir; Lng Department

j

Final Assessment:

Ciy)'Manager

ST-7~-8 241h Avenue - 145 ft. East of Oak to Guary

Project Name attd Number)

Carl Fair, Eng. Tcch. III

Novoral er 13, 1974

A. PROJECT COSTS DATA

1.    SCF Oversizing Cost

2.    SCF Intersection Cost

3.    SCF Corner Lot Credit

18.68 x 94.19

cost)                (feet)
4.    Total SCF Construction Cost

S.    Property Owner Construction Cost

6o TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

ASSESSMI':NT COSTS

1.    SCF Assessment

SCF Construction Cost

b.  ELA-15%

c.    Total SCF Assessment

2.    Property Owner Assessment

a.    Property Owner Coast. Cost

b.    ELA-1S%

c.    l'ropcrty Owner Assessment

d.    Collection for SCF

3.20 x 797.54

cost)        (fr ft)
e.    Warrant Interest

f.    Other:

g.    Total Assessable Cost to

l'roperty Owner

4,130.00
736.00

1,759.47

6,625.47

993.~0

10,024.10

1,503.62

6,625.47

1~,024.10

11,527.72

2,552.13

136.50

16,649.57

7 61q 27

14,216.35

Cost per front foot =

METIIOi) OF ASSESSMH~(F

Front foot basis.

14,216.35

cost)

797.54

fr ft)
17.82525 fr ft.



L)              

tO               (

D

fJ

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

I~-             

t~               

t~-

t~              ,-~              ,-~

4              ,-~

H

0 ::: 

0

h

4     ,-

4

4J

F-
Z

L~ 

4-,                     

0

0

D

F'-

u)



dcpartmcntal Memorandum .

E,gineering Department

FROM:

DATE:

Final Assessment:

Citf'Manager

Carl Fair

Nov. !3, 1974

A. PROJECT COSTS DATA

1.     SCF Oversizing Cost

2.     SCF Intersection Cost

3.     SCF Corner Lot Credit

12.14 x 1S0

cost)                     (feet)
4.     Total SCF Construction Cost

5.     Property Owner Construction Cost

6.     TOTAL COXSTRUCTION COST

ST 74-9 Kribs First and Second Addition

Project Name and Number)

0-

1,472.00

1,821.06

3,295.06
26,939.0j

ASSESSM[ZNT COSTS

1.     SCF Assessment

a.    . SCF Construction Cost

b.    ELA-1S%

c.    Total SCF Assess;neat

2.     Properly Or;net Asscss;ncp. t

P]'opcrty O~']ler Coast. Cost

b.   ELA-15%

c.   Prc]~erty Owner Assessment

d.   'Colacction for SCF

3.20 x 2340.21

cost)           (fr fr)
e.     Warrant interest

f.     Other:          Street Signs
g.-    Tut'al Assessable Cost to

Propert)' O~.;ner

3,293.06
493.96

26,939.03

4,040.85
30,979.88

7,488.67

434.95

li2.0s

Cost per front foot =

Z]"t:OD OF AS,c~ESSXEXT

39',015.'58
cost.)

2340.2]

fr ft)
16.671828

30,232.09

5,787.02

39,015.58

fr ft.



6

0

j r-

j E:'0 0 0







En~,lBeer!ng Dcpaltm_a~

TO:

F i' 0:.!:

DATE:

Final Assessment:

City Manager

Carl Fair~ Eng. Tech III

November 13, ]974

ST-74-19 Pine Lane - 24th to 25th

Project ' .....         z:nd Ntabcr)

A. PROJECT COSTS-DATA

1.     SCF Oversizing Cost

2.     SCF Intersection Cost

S.     SCF Corner Lot Credit
14.1S x 50.0

cost)                     [feet)
4.     Total SCF Construction Cost

S.     Property O;;ner Construction Cost

6.     TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

ASSESS~qENT COSTS

1. SCF Assessment

a..SCF Construction Cost

b. ELA-1S%

c, Total SCF Assessment

2. Property O~¢ner Assessment

a.     Property Ov,mer Const. Cost

b.     EI~A-1S%

c.     Property Owner Assesslaent

d.     Collection for SCF

3.20 x 880.31

cost)        (fr ft)
e.     Farrant Interest

f.     Other:

g.     Total Assessable Cost. t~o

Propeyty Owner

736.00

706.50

1,442.50

216.38

11,706.31

1,755.95

1,442.50

11,706.31

13,462.26

2,816.99

133.50

13,148.81

1,658.88

16,412.75

Cost per front foot =

METHOD OF ASSESSME}~F

16,412.75
ost)

8S0.31

fr ft)
18.64428

fr ft.



0

0

C~                  

t'~           

I..
rl

cO

C 4J r4

F~                    [-.                 

E'-'

C,         

L)                    

r~

4

Oo

0 P~ F;

I~                  

cO

C~

9

0

C)



UBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Final Assessraent:                    ST-74-22A Dayon Place

l'roject Nam= and Number)

City Manager

Carl Fair, Eng. Tcch. III

Novembec 13, 1974

A. PROJECT COSTS DATi'
1.     SCF Oversizing Cost

2.     SCF Intersection Cost

3.     SCF Corner Lot Credit

x

cost)                     (feet)
4.     Total SCF Construction Cost

5.     F~-o?~rty Ovmer Construction Cost

6.     TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

B. ASSESSMENT COSTS

1. SCF Assessment

a..SCF Construction Cost

b. ELA-1S%

c. Total SCF Assessment

2,.

736.00
llO.40

Property O~.,~er Assessment

a. Property Owner Const. Cost $7,729.0S

c.     Property Owner Assessment

d'.    Collection for SCF

5:20.           x 590.78

cost)                 (fr ft)
e.     Warrant Interest

Other: Street Signs

g.     Total Assessable Cost to

Property Owner

Cost: per front foot = 10,962.41 J 590.78

cost)                              (fr ft)

METIIOD OF ASSESSMENT

736.00

7~729.0S

8,888.41

1,890.S0

52.50

131.00

18.5558245,

8,465.05

846.40

10,962.41

fr ft.

Pi~,OP~iR'!'Y AND ASSESS: dENT DATA

Pica:;L: refer to att/'-ched sheets.



Tt

c)

o u

o

o tJ 4 o u

c~ I'.--

o

r~o j j o .

4

f:::       .

r4

o          >.H    ~

J 5

r~              

b~     

U~

I



Section 2: PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA - ATTACHED SHEETS

Section 3:

The City Recorder Is hereby directed to enter a statement of the

assessments as above provided in the docket of the City Liens and give
notice thereof as provided by lav~.

Section 4:

Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation
of the peace, health and safety of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency

is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and

effect immediately upon passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council:

Approved by the Mayor:
Effective Date:

December 11, 1974

December 11, 1974

December 11, 1974

ATTEST:

City Recorder

Mayor


